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MATAMORAS, PA,  OCT. 14, 2012
   It started out looking gloomy and feel-
ing cold, but the sun shined to make 
it a great final match of  the season.  
37 gunslingers attended the match in spite of  
an iffy day weather wise, some wearing their 
long johns for the first time.
     The stages were a departure from the 
norm and we hope everyone liked them. Be-
side the 3 shooters who had a clean match, 
there were 4 shooters who had only one miss 
for the match and one shooter with a “Dang 
It!”. 
   One of  our posses had an interesting 
“What’s The Call” on Stage 5, the “No Pro-
cedure” stage. A shooter shot 8 rounds from 
his rifle then went to another gun. He came 
back to the rifle and fired the last two rounds. 
Normally, this would have been a “Trifecta”  
stage.. two misses, a minor safety and a  
procedure for a 30 second penalty. How-
ever, only a safety was assessed, due to the 
wide latitude given to shoot the appropriate  
targets in any order and no procedures given.
    We had 13 shooters who hit the flying 
bird bonus and 13 shooters who hit the 
bonus pistol shot on the plate rack. Seven  
sharpshooters managed to get BOTH  
bonuses. 
    The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Marshal Jacobey John ($65).     

 “WILD BUNCH” AND SHARPSHOOTERS INVADE  
RATTLESNAKE RIDGE FOR LAST MATCH OF SEASON
SHOTGUN BLASTS HEARD IN NEARBY TOWN, SMOKE FILLED THE AIR .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
    We had three new shooters compete.  
Lady Charlotte, Missemall Bob 
and El Whappo shot their first cow-
boy match with The Mavericks this 
month. Hope they come back to shoot again.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had three clean  
shooters for the match;  
Major E.A. Sterner, 
Dirty Dingus Diggs, 
and Lead Poison. 
Vida-Loca had a 
“Dang It!” That’s 
some pretty good 
shootin’.

TOP SHOOTERS
Wes Durn was our 
Top Gun for the month  
of  October.    Major E.A. 
Sterner came  in second, 
and  Dirty Dingus 

Diggs came in third. 
    Hammerin Steel was the Top 
Gun for The Wild Bunch. Black Jack 
Ed came in second. Mighty Quinn 
came in third. And to all who won their  
categories... Congratulations!

Peacemaker reb on Stage 1 Nighthawk tries to hit the bonus bird on Stage 2

Lead Poison

APPRECIATION. . .  
       We averaged 41 shooters for the season. 
There are many people who should be 
thanked. First, all of  you who participated 
at our matches this year, some traveling 
great distances to attend. We seem to be 
growing despite the awful economy where 
shooting expenses and gas costs are a  
serious concern. 
     Thanks to Vida-Loca who helped 
taking some great photos this year. The 
newsletter would not be what it is with-
out his photo taking talent. Some others 
added great photos also. Thanks to Tom 
Payne for his harmonica renditions of  
The Star Spangled Banner. He’ll be in 
demand at other shoots next year, so we 
may offer him a contract to perform at 
our club. Thanks to our volunteer chuck-
wagon crew, Anita, Cathy and Ralph. 
And so many more....
     We’ll be planning next year’s matches 
over the winter. We hope to add some new 
props. If  anyone has an idea or sugges-
tion, please let us know. All is welcomed.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

Dirty Dingus Diggs

Major E.A. Sterner



Dry Gulcher on Stage 2

Chivato on Stage 2

Abe The Crippler on Stage 1

Ziggady Zag practicing by shadow shooting

Lady Charlotte on Stage 1 

3 Amigos: Frannie Oakley, Moss and Latigo Means

Burban Bob on Stage 3

Will Beat Ya borrows Black Jack Ed’s shotgun shells

El Whappo on Stage 3

Two Classics: Tom Payne and Travis Spencer

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKARETTE - 2 GUN
Wild Cat Kenna

BUCKAROO - 2 GUN
Quad Chester

WRANGLER
Wes Durn

49er
Major E.A. Sterner

LADIES SENIOR
Frannie Oakley

 SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Ziggady Zag

ELDER STATESMAN
Nighthawk

LADIES DUELIST
Jersey Sue

DUELIST
Rico Creekview

SENIOR DUELIST
Pecos Pav

CLASSIC COWBOY
Tom Payne

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE DUELIST
Lead Poison

WILD BUNCH - Modern
Hammerin Steel

WILD BUNCH - Traditional
Burban Bob

 STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: Pecos Pav  26.85

Hammerin Steel 27.87 (WB)

STAGE 2: Travis Spencer  25.15
Mighty Quinn 23.93 (WB)

STAGE 3: The Eastwood Kid  19.66
Hammerin Steel 25.79 (WB)

STAGE 4: The Eastwood Kid  17.82
Black Jack Ed 26.74 (WB)

STAGE 5: Wes Durn  22.65
Hammerin Steel 25.19 (WB)

PHOTOS BY: VIDA-LOCA AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Marshal Jacobey John asks Jersey Sue for her 
meatball recipe

El Diablo Gringo

Rico Creekview on Stage 5

Pecos Pav loads his double on Stage 5

Newt Call and Wild Cat Kenna 

Moss

Jersey gang members Pecos Pav and Jersey SueThe Eastwood Kid on Stage 1Wes Durn on Stage 1

Major E.A. Sterner watches Jersey Sue load on Stage 2 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 2 Lead Poison on Stage 5

Marshal Jacobey John hits the chicken on Stage 3 Chivato on Stage 5 Coldfoot Caleb on Stage 3



Coldfoot Caleb on Stage 5 New shooters Missemall Bob and Lady Charlotte

Newt Call gets the bonus with his 410 on Stage 3

Perdition on Stage 3 Peacemaker Reb on Stage 5 Major E.A. Sterner insists The South won the war

Lady Charlotte on Stage 1Nighthawk on Stage 5

Frannie Oakley and Maria check out the  
Chippendale Cowboys on her Blackberry

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 3

Jersey Sue on Stage 5

Sassy is disappointed about no “P”s on Stage 5

Marshal Jacobey John positions his shotgun

Major E.A. Sterner hears the voice of Robert E. Lee

Rico Creekview on Stage 4



Coldfoot Caleb trying to stay warm

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Dry Gulcher loads his double on Stage 3

Lead Poison on Stage 2

Abe The Crippler on Stage 4 Chivato on Stage 1

Chivato on Stage 3

Jersey Sue on Stage 4

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 4 Jersey Sue checks the scenario on Stage 5

Frannie Oakley on Stage 1

The Major spots a Northerner in the line

Wes Durn on Stage 4

Dry Gulcher on Stage 2

Latigo Means on Stage 1



Latigo Means on Stage 1 Newt Call loads his 410 on Stage 3

Frannie Oakley on Stage 1

Quad Chester supervises his dad at the bird 
thrower

Dry Gulcher on Stage 3 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 3

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 1  Wes Durn on Stage 2

Blackpowder Jim can’t hear anything with his new 
headphones

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 3 El Whappo on Stage 3

Burban Bob on Stage 3

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 5

Rico Creekview notices the dynamite is lit

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 3 



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1  Wes Durn Wrangler 27.22 0 0 0 27.22 27.17 0 0 0 27.17 26.87 0 0 0 26.87 23.94 1 0 0 28.94 22.65 0 0 0 22.65 132.85 1

     2 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 28.39 0 0 0 28.39 29.46 0 0 0 29.46 34.07 0 0 1 29.07 30.47 0 0 1 25.47 26.46 0 0 0 26.46 138.85 2

     3 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 28.91 0 0 0 28.91 28.36 0 0 0 28.36 41.53 0 0 0 41.53 25.69 0 0 1 20.69 24.90 0 0 0 24.90 144.39 3

     4 Moss Senior 29.41 1 0 0 34.41 33.07 2 0 0 43.07 27.15 0 0 1 22.15 24.21 0 0 1 19.21 27.34 0 0 0 27.34 146.18 4

     5 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 31.02 0 0 0 31.02 29.38 1 0 0 34.38 28.58 0 0 1 23.58 26.53 1 0 0 31.53 28.42 0 0 0 28.42 148.93 5

     6 Abe The Crippler 49er 29.66 1 0 0 34.66 29.37 0 0 0 29.37 24.88 0 0 0 24.88 34.01 0 0 0 34.01 26.47 0 0 0 26.47 149.39 6

     7 The Eastwood Kid Wrangler 23.07 1 1 0 38.07 28.44 2 0 0 38.44 24.66 0 0 1 19.66 22.82 0 0 1 17.82 27.73 0 1 0 37.73 151.72 7

     8 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 26.85 0 0 0 26.85 24.54 2 0 0 34.54 27.58 0 0 0 27.58 28.37 1 0 0 33.37 25.13 1 0 0 30.13 152.47 8

     9 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 31.81 0 0 0 31.81 28.80 0 0 0 28.80 35.00 0 0 0 35.00 27.80 1 0 0 32.80 29.68 0 0 0 29.68 158.09 9

    10 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 27.15 1 0 0 32.15 25.15 0 0 0 25.15 26.67 0 0 0 26.67 24.91 2 0 0 34.91 29.44 3 0 0 44.44 163.32 10

    11 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  27.12 2 0 0 37.12 29.38 1 0 0 34.38 38.98 0 0 0 38.98 24.67 1 0 1 24.67 30.56 0 0 0 30.56 165.71 11

    12 Rico Creekview Duelist 38.85 1 0 0 43.85 34.78 0 0 0 34.78 42.06 0 0 0 42.06 30.96 0 0 1 25.96 34.60 0 0 0 34.60 181.25 12

    13 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 39.54 1 0 0 44.54 36.98 3 0 0 51.98 36.51 0 0 1 31.51 33.63 0 0 0 33.63 33.08 0 0 0 33.08 194.74 13

    14 Chivato 49er 39.06 1 0 0 44.06 29.03 2 0 0 39.03 52.48 0 0 1 47.48 25.89 1 0 0 30.89 39.79 0 0 0 39.79 201.25 14

    15 El Whappo 49er 44.68 1 0 0 49.68 37.13 0 0 0 37.13 55.31 0 0 1 50.31 35.55 1 0 1 35.55 38.30 1 0 0 43.30 215.97 15

    16 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 37.40 3 0 0 52.40 40.96 1 0 0 45.96 39.76 0 0 0 39.76 36.19 1 0 0 41.19 36.99 0 0 0 36.99 216.30 16

    17 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette - 2 Gun 42.68 1 0 0 47.68 39.40 1 0 0 44.40 41.16 0 0 0 41.16 34.69 1 0 0 39.69 44.48 0 0 0 44.88 217.81 17

    18 Coldfoot Caleb Silver Senior 40.11 0 0 0 40.11 39.53 1 0 0 44.53 73.41 0 0 1 68.41 33.90 0 0 0 33.90 49.29 1 0 0 54.29 241.24 18

    19 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 54.15 0 0 0 54.15 58.51 0 0 0 58.51 48.78 0 0 1 43.78 46.72 0 0 1 41.72 53.29 0 0 0 53.29 251.45 19

    20 Nighthawk Elder Statesman 50.79 3 0 0 65.79 45.17 1 0 0 50.17 54.97 1 0 0 59.97 37.51 0 0 1 32.51 37.58 2 0 0 47.58 256.02 20

    21 Quad Chester Buckaroo - 2 Gun 62.59 2 0 0 72.59 53.89 0 0 0 53.89 51.83 0 0 1 46.83 40.17 0 0 0 40.17 46.98 0 0 0 46.98 260.46 21

    22 Peacemaker Reb Frontier Cart. Duelist 46.62 0 0 0 46.62 45.58 0 0 0 45.58 42.84 0 0 1 37.84 36.03 3 0 0 51.03 90.01 1 0 0 95.01 276.08 22

    23 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo - 2 Gun 60.60 1 0 0 65.60 45.60 1 1 0 60.60 65.31 0 0 0 65.31 39.75 3 0 1 49.75 34.94 0 0 0 34.94 276.20 23

    24 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 53.79 1 0 0 58.79 52.36 3 0 0 67.36 53.49 0 0 0 53.49 52.09 1 0 0 57.09 53.08 2 0 0 63.08 299.81 24

    25 Vida-Loca Elder Satesman 59.82 0 1 0 69.82 71.42 0 0 0 71.42 61.95 0 0 0 61.95 47.93 0 0 0 47.93 58.26 0 0 0 58.26 309.38 25

    26 Latigo Means Elder Statesman 52.05 3 0 0 67.05 57.67 3 0 0 72.67 66.73 0 0 0 66.73 54.39 1 0 0 59.39 85.90 4 0 0 105.90 371.74 26

    27 Perdition Senior Duelist 70.96 0 1 0 80.96 83.92 1 0 0 88.92 91.55 0 0 0 91.55 65.46 0 0 0 65.46 76.45 0 0 0 76.45 403.34 27

    28 Missemall Bob Duelist 64.87 3 0 0 79.87 92.39 3 0 0 107.39 81.45 0 0 0 81.45 56.19 3 0 0 71.19 58.23 2 0 0 68.23 408.13 28 

    29 Newt Call Buckaroo - 2 Gun 93.48 0 0 0 93.48 87.02 1 0 0 92.02 89.32 0 0 1 84.32 82.23 1 0 1 82.23 101.24 1 0 0 106.24 458.29 29

    30 Lady Charlotte Ladies Duelist 107.99 3 0 0 122.99 93.75 1 0 0 98.75 109.06 0 0 0 109.06 78.09 2 0 0 88.09 74.97 3 0 0 89.97 508.86 30

              WILD BUNCH
     1 Hammerin Steel  Modern 27.87 0 0 0 27.87 23.93 2 0 0 33.93 25.79 0 0 0 25.79 28.99 0 0 0 28.99 25.19 0 0 0 25.19 141.77 1

     2 Black Jack Ed Modern 32.94 3 0 0 47.94 30.19 1 0 0 35.19 44.03 0 0 1 39.03 31.74 0 0 1 26.74 30.81 0 0 0 30.81 179.71 2

     3 Mighty Quinn Modern 26.90 1 0 0 31.90 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 44.19 0 0 0 44.19 42.76 0 2 0 62.76 30.74 0 0 0 30.74 193.52 3

     4 Chama Kid Modern 51.08 2 0 0 61.08 38.46 1 0 0 43.46 55.99 0 0 0 55.99 55.98 1 0 0 64.98 32.97 0 0 0 32.97 258.48 4

     5 Burban Bob Traditional 43.01 5 0 0 68.01 39.15 0 1 0 49.15 56.71 0 0 0 56.71 57.23 0 0 0 57.23 42.01 0 0 0 42.01 273.11 5

     6 El Diablo Gringo Modern 39.83 2 0 0 49.83 28.20 0 0 0 28.20 47.94 0 0 0 47.94 68.69 2 1 0 88.69 55.44 2 0 0 65.44 280.10 6

     7 Blackpowder Jim Traditional 45.51 4 0 0 65.51 37.50 0 0 0 37.50 72.14 0 0 0 72.14 54.04 4 0 1 69.04 42.58 1 0 0 47.58 291.77 7

Matamoras Mavericks        Results Overall Time                       OCTOBER 14,  2012

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Wild Cat Kenna Buckarette - 2 Gun 42.68 1 0 0 47.68 39.40 1 0 0 44.40 41.16 0 0 0 41.16 34.69 1 0 0 39.69 44.48 0 0 0 44.88 217.81 17

     1 Quad Chester Buckaroo - 2 Gun 62.59 2 0 0 72.59 53.89 0 0 0 53.89 51.83 0 0 1 46.83 40.17 0 0 0 40.17 46.98 0 0 0 46.98 260.46 21

     2 Will Beat Ya Buckaroo - 2 Gun 60.60 1 0 0 65.60 45.60 1 1 0 60.60 65.31 0 0 0 65.31 39.75 3 0 1 49.75 34.94 0 0 0 34.94 276.20 23

     3 Newt Call Buckaroo - 2 Gun 93.48 0 0 0 93.48 87.02 1 0 0 92.02 89.32 0 0 1 84.32 82.23 1 0 1 82.23 101.24 1 0 0 106.24 458.29 29

     1  Wes Durn Wrangler 27.22 0 0 0 27.22 27.17 0 0 0 27.17 26.87 0 0 0 26.87 23.94 1 0 0 28.94 22.65 0 0 0 22.65 132.85 1

     2 The Eastwood Kid Wrangler 23.07 1 1 0 38.07 28.44 2 0 0 38.44 24.66 0 0 1 19.66 22.82 0 0 1 17.82 27.73 0 1 0 37.73 151.72 7

     1 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 28.39 0 0 0 28.39 29.46 0 0 0 29.46 34.07 0 0 1 29.07 30.47 0 0 1 25.47 26.46 0 0 0 26.46 138.85 2

     2 Abe The Crippler 49er 29.66 1 0 0 34.66 29.37 0 0 0 29.37 24.88 0 0 0 24.88 34.01 0 0 0 34.01 26.47 0 0 0 26.47 149.39 6

     3 Chivato 49er 39.06 1 0 0 44.06 29.03 2 0 0 39.03 52.48 0 0 1 47.48 25.89 1 0 0 30.89 39.79 0 0 0 39.79 201.25 14

     4 El Whappo 49er 44.68 1 0 0 49.68 37.13 0 0 0 37.13 55.31 0 0 1 50.31 35.55 1 0 1 35.55 38.30 1 0 0 43.30 215.97 15

     1 Frannie Oakley Ladies Senior 53.79 1 0 0 58.79 52.36 3 0 0 67.36 53.49 0 0 0 53.49 52.09 1 0 0 57.09 53.08 2 0 0 63.08 299.81 24

     1 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 28.91 0 0 0 28.91 28.36 0 0 0 28.36 41.53 0 0 0 41.53 25.69 0 0 1 20.69 24.90 0 0 0 24.90 144.39 3

     2 Moss Senior 29.41 1 0 0 34.41 33.07 2 0 0 43.07 27.15 0 0 1 22.15 24.21 0 0 1 19.21 27.34 0 0 0 27.34 146.18 4

     1 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  27.12 2 0 0 37.12 29.38 1 0 0 34.38 38.98 0 0 0 38.98 24.67 1 0 1 24.67 30.56 0 0 0 30.56 165.71 11

     2 Coldfoot Caleb Silver Senior 40.11 0 0 0 40.11 39.53 1 0 0 44.53 73.41 0 0 1 68.41 33.90 0 0 0 33.90 49.29 1 0 0 54.29 241.24 18

     1 Nighthawk Elder Statesman 50.79 3 0 0 65.79 45.17 1 0 0 50.17 54.97 1 0 0 59.97 37.51 0 0 1 32.51 37.58 2 0 0 47.58 256.02 20

     2 Vida-Loca Elder Satesman 59.82 0 1 0 69.82 71.42 0 0 0 71.42 61.95 0 0 0 61.95 47.93 0 0 0 47.93 58.26 0 0 0 58.26 309.38 25

     3 Latigo Means Elder Statesman 52.05 3 0 0 67.05 57.67 3 0 0 72.67 66.73 0 0 0 66.73 54.39 1 0 0 59.39 85.90 4 0 0 105.90 371.74 26

     1 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 37.40 3 0 0 52.40 40.96 1 0 0 45.96 39.76 0 0 0 39.76 36.19 1 0 0 41.19 36.99 0 0 0 36.99 216.30 16

     2 Lady Charlotte Ladies Duelist 107.99 3 0 0 122.99 93.75 1 0 0 98.75 109.06 0 0 0 109.06 78.09 2 0 0 88.09 74.97 3 0 0 89.97 508.86 30

     1 Rico Creekview Duelist 38.85 1 0 0 43.85 34.78 0 0 0 34.78 42.06 0 0 0 42.06 30.96 0 0 1 25.96 34.60 0 0 0 34.60 181.25 12

     2 Missemall Bob Duelist 64.87 3 0 0 79.87 92.39 3 0 0 107.39 81.45 0 0 0 81.45 56.19 3 0 0 71.19 58.23 2 0 0 68.23 408.13 28 

     1 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 26.85 0 0 0 26.85 24.54 2 0 0 34.54 27.58 0 0 0 27.58 28.37 1 0 0 33.37 25.13 1 0 0 30.13 152.47 8

     2 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 39.54 1 0 0 44.54 36.98 3 0 0 51.98 36.51 0 0 1 31.51 33.63 0 0 0 33.63 33.08 0 0 0 33.08 194.74 13

     3 Perdition Senior Duelist 70.96 0 1 0 80.96 83.92 1 0 0 88.92 91.55 0 0 0 91.55 65.46 0 0 0 65.46 76.45 0 0 0 76.45 403.34 27

     1 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 31.02 0 0 0 31.02 29.38 1 0 0 34.38 28.58 0 0 1 23.58 26.53 1 0 0 31.53 28.42 0 0 0 28.42 148.93 5

     2 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 31.81 0 0 0 31.81 28.80 0 0 0 28.80 35.00 0 0 0 35.00 27.80 1 0 0 32.80 29.68 0 0 0 29.68 158.09 9

     3 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 27.15 1 0 0 32.15 25.15 0 0 0 25.15 26.67 0 0 0 26.67 24.91 2 0 0 34.91 29.44 3 0 0 44.44 163.32 10

     1 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 54.15 0 0 0 54.15 58.51 0 0 0 58.51 48.78 0 0 1 43.78 46.72 0 0 1 41.72 53.29 0 0 0 53.29 251.45 19

     2 Peacemaker Reb Frontier Cart. Duelist 46.62 0 0 0 46.62 45.58 0 0 0 45.58 42.84 0 0 1 37.84 36.03 3 0 0 51.03 90.01 1 0 0 95.01 276.08 22

              WILD BUNCH
     1 Hammerin Steel  Modern 27.87 0 0 0 27.87 23.93 2 0 0 33.93 25.79 0 0 0 25.79 28.99 0 0 0 28.99 25.19 0 0 0 25.19 141.77 1

     2 Black Jack Ed Modern 32.94 3 0 0 47.94 30.19 1 0 0 35.19 44.03 0 0 1 39.03 31.74 0 0 1 26.74 30.81 0 0 0 30.81 179.71 2

     3 Mighty Quinn Modern 26.90 1 0 0 31.90 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 44.19 0 0 0 44.19 42.76 0 2 0 62.76 30.74 0 0 0 30.74 193.52 3

     4 Chama Kid Modern 51.08 2 0 0 61.08 38.46 1 0 0 43.46 55.99 0 0 0 55.99 55.98 1 0 0 64.98 32.97 0 0 0 32.97 258.48 4

     5 El Diablo Gringo Modern 39.83 2 0 0 49.83 28.20 0 0 0 28.20 47.94 0 0 0 47.94 68.69 2 1 0 88.69 55.44 2 0 0 65.44 280.10 6

     1 Burban Bob Traditional 43.01 5 0 0 68.01 39.15 0 1 0 49.15 56.71 0 0 0 56.71 57.23 0 0 0 57.23 42.01 0 0 0 42.01 273.11 5

     2 Blackpowder Jim Traditional 45.51 4 0 0 65.51 37.50 0 0 0 37.50 72.14 0 0 0 72.14 54.04 4 0 1 69.04 42.58 1 0 0 47.58 291.77 7

Matamoras Mavericks        Results BY CATEGORY                        OCTOBER 14,  2012

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”
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